Effective Dates - March, 2024

3/3/2024

Environment and Conservation

Environment and Conservation

Environment and Conservation

Environment and Conservation

Wednesday, March 20, 2024

0400-20-04

0400-20-05

0400-20-06

0400-20-07

General Provisions

0400-20-04-.07
0400-20-04-.11

Notifications, Reports and Other Communications
Posting of Notices to Workers

Standards for Protection Against Radiation

0400-20-05-.115
0400-20-05-.141
0400-20-05-.145
0400-20-05-.165

0400-20-05-.70

Procedures for Receiving and Opening Packages
Notification of Incidents
Notifications, Records, and Reports of Misadministration

Report, Notification, and Records of a Dose to an Embryo/Fetus or
a Nursing Child

General Survey and Monitoring Requirements

Use of X-Ray Apparatus

0400-20-06-.05
0400-20-06-.09

Medical X-Ray Installations
Appendix A

Use of Radionuclides In The Healing Arts

0400-20-07-.05
0400-20-07-.11
0400-20-07-.110

0400-20-07-.114

0400-20-07-.13
0400-20-07-.14
0400-20-07-.15
0400-20-07-.17
0400-20-07-.20
0400-20-07-.21
0400-20-07-.23
0400-20-07-.24
0400-20-07-.25
0400-20-07-.26

0400-20-07-.31
0400-20-07-.39
0400-20-07-.41
0400-20-07-.43
0400-20-07-.44

0400-20-07-.47

0400-20-07-.48

0400-20-07-.49

0400-20-07-.50

0400-20-07-.51
0400-20-07-.57
0400-20-07-.59
0400-20-07-.60
0400-20-07-.61
0400-20-07-.62

Definitions
Application for License, Amendment, or Renewal

Records of Five-Year Inspection for Teletherapy and Gamma
Stereotactic Radiosurgery Units

Report and Notification for an Eluate Exceeding Permissible
Molybdenium-99, Strontium-82, and Strontium-85 Concentrations

License Amendments

Notifications

Exemptions Regarding Specific Licenses of Broad Scope
Authority and Responsibilities for the Radiation Protection Program
Written Directives

Procedures for Administrations Requiring a Written Directive
Training for Radiation Safety Officer

Training for an Authorized Medical Physicist

Training for an Authorized Nuclear Pharmacist

Training for Experienced Radiation Safety Officer, Teletherapy or
Medical Physicist, Authorized User, and Nuclear Pharmacist

Authorization for Calibration, Transmission, and Reference Sources
Training for Uptake, Dilution, and Excretion

Radionuclide Contaminants

Training for Imaging and Localization

Use of Unsealed Radioactive Material for Which a Written
Directive is Required

Training for Use of Unsealed Radioactive Material for Which a
Written Directive is Required

Training for the Oral Administration of Sodium lodide 1-131
Requiring a Written Directive in Quantities Less Than or Equal to
1.22 Gigabecquerels (33 Millicurries)

Training for the Oral Administration of Sodium lodide 1-131
Requiring a Written Directive in Quantities Greater Than 1.22
Gigabecquerels (33 Millicurries)

Training for the Parenteral Administration of Unsealed Radioactive
Material Requiring a Written Directive

Use of Sealed Sources for Manual Brachytherapy

Decay of Strontium-90 Sources for Ophthalmic Treatments
Training for Use of Manual Brachytherapy Sources
Training for Ophthalmic Use of Strontium-90

Use of Sealed Sources for Diagnosis

Training for Use of Sealed Sources for Diagnosis
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Environment and Conservation

Environment and Conservation

Environment and Conservation

Environment and Conservation

Air Pollution Control Board

Air Pollution Control Board

3/4/2024

Labor and Workforce Development

Wednesday, March 20, 2024

0400-20-08

0400-20-10

0400-20-12

0400-20-13

1200-03-02

1200-03-26

0800-02-20

0400-20-07-.63

0400-20-07-.66

0400-20-07-.77

0400-20-07-.80

0400-20-07-.82

0400-20-07-.96

Use of Sealed Source in Remote Afterloader Unit, Teletheraphy
Unit, or Gamma Stereotactic Radiosurgery Unit

Safety Procedures and Instructions for Remote Afterloader Units,
Teletherapy Units and Gamma Stereotactic Radiosurgery Units

Five Year Inspection for Teletherapy Units and Gamma
Stereotactic Radiosurgery Units

Training for Use of Remote Afterloader Units, Teletherapy Units,
and Gamma Stereotactic Radiosurgery Units

Records of Authority and Responsibilities for Radiation Protection
Programs

Records of Safety Instruction and Training

Radiation Safety Requirements for Industrial Radiography

0400-20-08-.05

0400-20-08-.12
0400-20-08-.15

Personal Radiation Safety Requirements for Radiographers and
Radiographer’s Assistants

Reporting Requirements
Recordkeeping Requirements

Licensing and Registration

0400-20-10-.13
0400-20-10-.16
0400-20-10-.27
0400-20-10-.30
0400-20-10-.31
0400-20-10-.34
0400-20-10-.38

Special Requirements for Issuance of Specific Licenses
Specific Terms and Conditions of Licenses

Inspections

Packaging and Transportation of Radioactive Material
Fees for Licenses

Supplemental Fees for Calendar Year 2013
Appendix-Schedules

Radiation Safety Requirements for Well Logging

0400-20-12-.20

Personnel Monitoring

Physical Protection of Category 1 and Category 2 Quantities of Radioactive

Material
0400-20-13-.02
0400-20-13-.03
0400-20-13-.04
Definitions
1200-03-02-.01

Background Investigations and Access Authorization Program
Physical Protection Requirements During Use
Physical Protection in Transit

General Definitions

Administrative Fees Schedule

1200-03-26-.02

Construction and Annual Fees

Medical Impairment Rating Registry Program

0800-02-20-.01
0800-02-20-.02
0800-02-20-.04

0800-02-20-.05
0800-02-20-.06
0800-02-20-.07
0800-02-20-.09
0800-02-20-.11
0800-02-20-.12
0800-02-20-.13
0800-02-20-.14
0800-02-20-.15
0800-02-20-.16

Definitions
Purpose and Scope

Requisite Physician Qualifications for Inclusion on Medical
Impairment Rating Registry

Application Procedures for Physicians to Join the Registry
Requests for a MIR Registry Physician

Payments/Fees

Communication with Registry Physicians

Requirements for the “MIR Report”

Peer Review

Removal of a Physician from the Registry

Penalties

Time Limits

Cooperation
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3/14/2024

Board of Pharmacy

Board of Pharmacy

Board of Pharmacy

Board of Pharmacy

3/17/2024

Board of Water Quality, Oil and Gas 0400-40-03

Board of Water Quality, Oil and Gas

State Board of Education

Wednesday, March 20, 2024

1140-01

1140-02

1140-03

1140-07

0400-40-04

0520-01-16

Introductory Rules

1140-01-.08

1140-01-.09
1140-01-.10

Application for Pharmacy Practice Site, Manufacturer, Outsourcing
Facility, Oxygen Supplier and Wholesaler/Distributor Licenses

Renewal of Licenses
Fees

Professional Conduct and Responsibilities

1140-02-.02

Pharmacy Technicians

Standards of Practice

1140-03-.06
1140-03-.17
1140-03-.18

Labeling Requirements
Collaborative Pharmacy Practice
Provision of Ivermectin

Sterile Product Preparation in Pharmacy Practice

1140-07-.01
1140-07-.02
1140-07-.03
1140-07-.04
1140-07-.05
1140-07-.06
1140-07-.07
1140-07-.08
1140-07-.09
1140-07-.10

Applicability

Standards

Personnel

Physical Requirements
Policy and Procedure Manual
Labeling

Hazardous Products

Attire

Quality Assurance

Reserved

General Water Quality Criteria

0400-40-03-.01
0400-40-03-.02
0400-40-03-.03
0400-40-03-.04
0400-40-03-.05
0400-40-03-.06

Tennessee Board of Water Quality, Oil, and Gas
General Considerations

Criteria for Water Uses

Definitions

Interpretation of Criteria

Antidegradation Statement

Use Classifications For Surface Waters

0400-40-04-.01
0400-40-04-.02
0400-40-04-.03
0400-40-04-.04
0400-40-04-.05
0400-40-04-.06
0400-40-04-.07
0400-40-04-.08
0400-40-04-.09
0400-40-04-.10
0400-40-04-.11
0400-40-04-.12
0400-40-04-.13
0400-40-04-.14

Memphis Area Basin

Hatchie River Basin

Obion-Forked Deer Basin

Tennessee River Basin — Western Valley
Duck River Basin

Elk River Basin (including Shoal Creek)
Lower Tennessee River Basin (including Conasauga Basin)
Upper Tennessee River Basin

Clinch River Basin

French Broad River Basin

Holston River Basin

Lower Cumberland River Basin

Upper Cumberland River Basin

Barren River Basin

Education Savings Accounts

0520-01-16-.02
0520-01-16-.03
0520-01-16-.04
0520-01-16-.05
0520-01-16-.06

Definitions

Application and Admission
Agreement and Funds Transfer
Use of Funds

Term of the ESA
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0520-01-16-.08 Participating Schools

0520-01-16-.10 Return to Local Education Agency
3/18/2024
State, Department of 1360-11-02 Tennessee Businesses Against Trafficking Rules
1360-11-02-.01 Definitions
1360-11-02-.02 Application for TBAT Certificate
1360-11-02-.03 Human Trafficking Prevention Training
1360-11-02-.04 Program Violations
1360-11-02-.05 Certification Renewal
1360-11-02-.06 Benefits to Businesses
3/19/2024

Board of Water Quality, Oil and Gas 0400-40-05 Individual National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) Permits
0400-40-05-.15 Municipal Separate Storm Sewer Systems
Board of Water Quality, Oil and Gas 0400-40-10 National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System General Permits

0400-40-10-.01 General

0400-40-10-.02 Definitions

0400-40-10-.03 Permits

0400-40-10-.04 Municipal Separate Storm Sewer Systems
3/23/2024
Commerce and Insurance 0780-05-12 Home Inspectors

0780-05-12-.10 Standards of Practice
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