Effective Dates - March, 2024

3/3/2024

Environment and Conservation	0400-20-04	General Provisions		
		0400-20-0407	Notifications, Reports and Other Communications	
		0400-20-0411	Posting of Notices to Workers	
Environment and Conservation	0400-20-05	Standards for Prot	ection Against Radiation	
	0+00 20 00	0400-20-05115		
		0400-20-05141	Procedures for Receiving and Opening Packages	
		0400-20-05141	Notification of Incidents	
		0400-20-05165	Notifications, Records, and Reports of Misadministration Report, Notification, and Records of a Dose to an Embryo/Fetus or	
		0700 20 00 7700	a Nursing Child	
		0400-20-0570	General Survey and Monitoring Requirements	
Environment and Conservation	0400-20-06	Use of X-Ray Appa	aratus	
		0400-20-0605	Medical X-Ray Installations	
		0400-20-0609	Appendix A	
Environment and Conservation 0400-20-07 Use of Radionucl		des In The Healing Arts		
		0400-20-0705	Definitions	
		0400-20-0711	Application for License, Amendment, or Renewal	
		0400-20-07110	Records of Five-Year Inspection for Teletherapy and Gamma Stereotactic Radiosurgery Units	
		0400-20-07114	Report and Notification for an Eluate Exceeding Permissible Molybdenium-99, Strontium-82, and Strontium-85 Concentrations	
		0400-20-0713	License Amendments	
		0400-20-0714	Notifications	
		0400-20-0715	Exemptions Regarding Specific Licenses of Broad Scope	
		0400-20-0717	Authority and Responsibilities for the Radiation Protection Program	
		0400-20-0720	Written Directives	
		0400-20-0721	Procedures for Administrations Requiring a Written Directive	
		0400-20-0723	Training for Radiation Safety Officer	
		0400-20-0724	Training for an Authorized Medical Physicist	
		0400-20-0725	Training for an Authorized Nuclear Pharmacist	
		0400-20-0726	Training for Experienced Radiation Safety Officer, Teletherapy or Medical Physicist, Authorized User, and Nuclear Pharmacist	
		0400-20-0731	Authorization for Calibration, Transmission, and Reference Sources	
		0400-20-0739	Training for Uptake, Dilution, and Excretion	
		0400-20-0741	Radionuclide Contaminants	
		0400-20-0743	Training for Imaging and Localization	
		0400-20-0744	Use of Unsealed Radioactive Material for Which a Written Directive is Required	
		0400-20-0747	Training for Use of Unsealed Radioactive Material for Which a Written Directive is Required	
		0400-20-0748	Training for the Oral Administration of Sodium lodide I-131 Requiring a Written Directive in Quantities Less Than or Equal to 1.22 Gigabecquerels (33 Millicurries)	
		0400-20-0749	Training for the Oral Administration of Sodium lodide I-131 Requiring a Written Directive in Quantities Greater Than 1.22 Gigabecquerels (33 Millicurries)	
		0400-20-0750	Training for the Parenteral Administration of Unsealed Radioactive Material Requiring a Written Directive	
		0400-20-0751	Use of Sealed Sources for Manual Brachytherapy	
		0400-20-0757	Decay of Strontium-90 Sources for Ophthalmic Treatments	
		0400-20-0759	Training for Use of Manual Brachytherapy Sources	
		0400-20-0760	Training for Ophthalmic Use of Strontium-90	
		0400-20-0761	Use of Sealed Sources for Diagnosis	
		0400-20-0762	Training for Use of Sealed Sources for Diagnosis	

Wednesday, March 20, 2024 Page 1 of 4

		0400-20-0763	Use of Sealed Source in Remote Afterloader Unit, Teletheraphy Unit, or Gamma Stereotactic Radiosurgery Unit
		0400-20-0766	Safety Procedures and Instructions for Remote Afterloader Units, Teletherapy Units and Gamma Stereotactic Radiosurgery Units
		0400-20-0777	Five Year Inspection for Teletherapy Units and Gamma Stereotactic Radiosurgery Units
		0400-20-0780	Training for Use of Remote Afterloader Units, Teletherapy Units, and Gamma Stereotactic Radiosurgery Units
		0400-20-0782	Records of Authority and Responsibilities for Radiation Protection Programs
		0400-20-0796	Records of Safety Instruction and Training
Environment and Conservation	0400-20-08	Radiation Safety F	Requirements for Industrial Radiography
		0400-20-0805	Personal Radiation Safety Requirements for Radiographers and Radiographer's Assistants
		0400-20-0812	Reporting Requirements
		0400-20-0815	Recordkeeping Requirements
Environment and Conservation	0400-20-10	Licensing and Reg	
Environment and Conscivation	0400-20-10	0400-20-1013	
		0400-20-1013	Special Requirements for Issuance of Specific Licenses
		0400-20-1010	Specific Terms and Conditions of Licenses
		0400-20-1030	Inspections Packaging and Transportation of Radioactive Material
		0400-20-1031	Fees for Licenses
		0400-20-1034	Supplemental Fees for Calendar Year 2013
		0400-20-1038	Appendix-Schedules
Environment and Conservation	0400-20-12	Radiation Safety F	Requirements for Well Logging
Environment and Conscivation	0-100 20 12	0400-20-1220	Personnel Monitoring
	0.400.00.40		· ·
Environment and Conservation	0400-20-13	Physical Protectio Material	n of Category 1 and Category 2 Quantities of Radioactive
		0400-20-1302	Background Investigations and Access Authorization Program
		0400-20-1303	Physical Protection Requirements During Use
		0400-20-1304	Physical Protection in Transit
Air Pollution Control Board	<u>1200-03-02</u>	Definitions	
		1200-03-0201	General Definitions
Air Pollution Control Board	<u>1200-03-26</u>	Administrative Fees Schedule	
		1200-03-2602	Construction and Annual Fees
3/4/2024			
Labor and Workforce Development	0800-02-20	Modical Impairma	nt Pating Pagistry Program
Labor and Workforce Development	0800-02-20		nt Rating Registry Program
		0800-02-2001	Definitions
		0800-02-2002 0800-02-2004	Purpose and Scope
		0800-02-2004	Requisite Physician Qualifications for Inclusion on Medical Impairment Rating Registry
		0800-02-2005	Application Procedures for Physicians to Join the Registry
		0800-02-2006	Requests for a MIR Registry Physician
		0800-02-2007	Payments/Fees
		0800-02-2009	Communication with Registry Physicians
		0800-02-2011	Requirements for the "MIR Report"
		0800-02-2012	Peer Review
		0800-02-2013	Removal of a Physician from the Registry
		0800-02-2014	Penalties
		0800-02-2015	Time Limits
		0800-02-2016	Cooperation

Wednesday, March 20, 2024 Page 2 of 4

3/14/2024

Board of Pharmacy	<u>1140-01</u>	Introductory Rules	
•		1140-0108	Application for Pharmacy Practice Site, Manufacturer, Outsourcing Facility, Oxygen Supplier and Wholesaler/Distributor Licenses
		1140-0109	Renewal of Licenses
		1140-0110	Fees
Board of Pharmacy	<u>1140-02</u>	Professional Cond	luct and Responsibilities
		1140-0202	Pharmacy Technicians
Board of Pharmacy	<u>1140-03</u>	Standards of Practice	
		1140-0306	Labeling Requirements
		1140-0317	Collaborative Pharmacy Practice
		1140-0318	Provision of Ivermectin
Board of Pharmacy	<u>1140-07</u>	Sterile Product Preparation in Pharmacy Practice	
		1140-0701	Applicability
		1140-0702	Standards
		1140-0703	Personnel
		1140-0704	Physical Requirements
		1140-0705	Policy and Procedure Manual
		1140-0706	Labeling
		1140-0707 1140-0708	Hazardous Products Attire
		1140-0709	Quality Assurance
		1140-0710	Reserved
3/17/2024			
3/1//2024			
Board of Water Quality, Oil and Gas	0400-40-03	General Water Qu	ality Criteria
		0400-40-0301	Tennessee Board of Water Quality, Oil, and Gas
		0400-40-0302	General Considerations
		0400-40-0303	Criteria for Water Uses
		0400-40-0304	Definitions
		0400-40-0305	Interpretation of Criteria
		0400-40-0306	Antidegradation Statement
Board of Water Quality, Oil and Gas	<u>0400-40-04</u>		s For Surface Waters
		0400-40-0401	Memphis Area Basin
		0400-40-0402 0400-40-0403	Hatchie River Basin
		0400-40-0403	Obion-Forked Deer Basin Tennessee River Basin – Western Valley
		0400-40-0405	Duck River Basin – Western Valley
		0400-40-0406	Elk River Basin (including Shoal Creek)
		0400-40-0407	Lower Tennessee River Basin (including Conasauga Basin)
		0400-40-0408	Upper Tennessee River Basin
		0400-40-0409	Clinch River Basin
		0400-40-0410	French Broad River Basin
		0400-40-0411	Holston River Basin
		0400-40-0412	Lower Cumberland River Basin
		0400-40-0413 0400-40-0414	Upper Cumberland River Basin Barren River Basin
State Board of Education	0520 04 46		
State Board Of Education	<u>0520-01-16</u>	Education Savings	
		0520-01-1602 0520-01-1603	Definitions Application and Admission
		0520-01-1604	Application and Admission Agreement and Funds Transfer
		0520-01-1605	Use of Funds
		0520-01-1606	Term of the ESA

Wednesday, March 20, 2024 Page 3 of 4

0520-01-16-.08 Participating Schools

0520-01-16-.10 Return to Local Education Agency

3/18/2024

State, Department of 1360-11-02 Tennessee Businesses Against Trafficking Rules

1360-11-02-.01 Definitions

1360-11-02-.02 Application for TBAT Certificate
1360-11-02-.03 Human Trafficking Prevention Training

1360-11-02-.04 Program Violations

1360-11-02-.05 Certification Renewal 1360-11-02-.06 Benefits to Businesses

3/19/2024

Board of Water Quality, Oil and Gas 0400-40-05 Individual National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) Permits

0400-40-05-.15 Municipal Separate Storm Sewer Systems

Board of Water Quality, Oil and Gas 0400-40-10 National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System General Permits

0400-40-10-.01 General 0400-40-10-.02 Definitions 0400-40-10-.03 Permits

0400-40-10-.04 Municipal Separate Storm Sewer Systems

3/23/2024

Commerce and Insurance 0780-05-12 Home Inspectors

0780-05-12-.10 Standards of Practice